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Benamingen Referentie  Model

W
ar

m
 W

at
er

 In
 V

oo
rr

aa
d

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
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0001 BOILER MIT GEFLANSCHTEM SCHLANGENROHR 65103763    .                 
0002 ISOLIERUNG 65103764    .                 
0003 SCHRAUBE M4X8 65101431    .                 
0004 NTC-SONDE MIT KONTAKT 990405      .                 
0005 BUGEL 65103780    .                 
0006 BOILERAUSLAUFHAHN 572917      .                 
0007 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/2 573528      .                 
0008 VERBINDUNG SONDE 65103779    .                 
0009 FUß 572890      .                 
0010 MANTEL, SEITLICH 65103772    .                 
0011 MANTEL, OBERE 65103761    .                 
0012 MANTEL, VORN 65106261    .                 
0013 BYPASS-ROHR 65105395    .                 
0014 UNTERBRECHER 65102382    .                 
0016 AUSDEHUNGSGEFAßROHR 65105397    .                 
0017 REDUZIERSTUCK 65105412    .                 
0018 SICHERHEITSVENTILROHR 65105394    .                 
0019 WARMWASSERAUSTRITTSROHR 65105396    .                 
0020 VENTIL SICHERHEITSGRUPPE 995901      .                 
0021 SIPHON 1” 65105284    .                 
0024 AUSDEHNUNGSGEFA 4L 998122      .                 
0026 VERSCHLUßSTOPFEN 1/2  (INNENGEWINDE) 570571      .                 
0027 VERSCHLUSS F. SCHNELLANSCHLUSSMUFFE 574250      .                 
0028 VERSCHLUSS F. SCHNELLANSCHLUSSSTECKER 574249      .                 
0029 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/4 573520      .                 
0031 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/4 569390      .                 
0032 KONTERMUTTER  MESSING 1/2 569794      .                 
0033 ANSCHLUSS G 1/2 65100751    .                 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0001 CALDERÍN CON SERPENTÍN 65103763    .                 
0002 AISLANTE 65103764    .                 
0003 TORNILLO M4X8 65101431    .                 
0004 SONDA NTC DE CONTACTO 990405      .                 
0005 ABRAZADERA 65103780    .                 
0006 GRIFO DE EVACUACION 572917      .                 
0007 JUNTA 1/2 573528      .                 
0008 CABLEADO SONDAS 65103779    .                 
0009 PATA FONDO CARCASA 572890      .                 
0010 PANEL LATERAL 65103772    .                 
0011 PANEL SUPERIOR 65103761    .                 
0012 PANEL ANTERIOR 65106261    .                 
0013 TUBO BY-PASS 65105395    .                 
0014 DESCONECTOR 65102382    .                 
0016 TUBO VASO DE EXPANSION 65105397    .                 
0017 REDUCCION 65105412    .                 
0018 TUBO VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 65105394    .                 
0019 TUBO SALIDA 65105396    .                 
0020 VALVULA DE GRUPO SEGURIDAD 995901      .                 
0021 SIFÓN 1” 65105284    .                 
0024 VASO DE EXPANSION 4L 998122      .                 
0026 TAPON DE LATON 1/2  H 570571      .                 
0027 CIERRE HEMBRA CONEXION RAPIDA 574250      .                 
0028 CIERRE MACHO CONEXION RAPIDA 574249      .                 
0029 JUNTA 3/4 573520      .                 
0031 JUNTA 1/4 569390      .                 
0032 CONTRATUERCA 1/2  LATON 569794      .                 
0033 RACOR G 1/2 65100751    .                 

In
te

ra
cu

m
ul

ad
or

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0001 BOILER SERPENTINO FLANGIATO 65103763    .                 
0002 GUSCIO ISOLANTE 65103764    .                 
0003 VITE M4X8 65101431    .                 
0004 SONDA NTC A CONTATTO 990405      .                 
0005 STAFFA 65103780    .                 
0006 RUBINETTO SCARICO BOLLITORE 572917      .                 
0007 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/2 573528      .                 
0008 CABLAGGIO SONDA 65103779    .                 
0009 PIEDINO PER BASAMENTO 572890      .                 
0010 MANTELLO LATERALE 65103772    .                 
0011 MANTELLO SUPERIORE 65103761    .                 
0012 MANTELLO FRONTALE 65106261    .                 
0013 TUBO BY PASS 65105395    .                 
0014 DISCONNETTORE 1/4 65102382    .                 
0016 TUBO VASO ESPANSIONE 65105397    .                 
0017 RIDUTTORE 65105412    .                 
0018 TUBO GRUPPO SICUREZZA 65105394    .                 
0019 TUBO USCITA GRUPPO SICUREZZA 65105396    .                 
0020 VALVOLA GRUPPO SICUREZZA 995901      .                 
0021 SIFONE 1” 65105284    .                 
0024 VASO ESPANSIONE 4 LITRI 998122      .                 
0026 TAPPO OTTONE 1/2 F 570571      .                 
0027 CHIUSURA FEMMINA ATTACCO RAPIDO 574250      .                 
0028 CHIUSURA MASCHIO ATTACCO RAPIDO 574249      .                 
0029 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/4 573520      .                 
0031 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/4 569390      .                 
0032 CONTRODADO 1/2 OTTONE 569794      .                 
0033 TAPPO G 1/2 65100751    .                 
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Désignation Référence  Type
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0001 CHAUFFE-EAU SERPENTIN A BRIDE 65103763    .                 
0002 COQUILLE 65103764    .                 
0003 VIS M 4-8 65101431    .                 
0004 SONDE NTC A CONTACT 990405      .                 
0005 ETRIER 65103780    .                 
0006 ROBINET DE VIDANGE BALLON 572917      .                 
0007 JOINT 1/2 573528      .                 
0008 CABLAGE SONDE 65103779    .                 
0009 PIEDS 572890      .                 
0010 PANNEAU COTE 65103772    .                 
0011 PANNEAU SUPERIEUR 65103761    .                 
0012 PANNEAU DE FACADE AVANT 65106261    .                 
0013 TUBE BY-PASS 65105395    .                 
0014 DISCONNECTEUR 65102382    .                 
0016 TUBE VASE D’EXPANSION 65105397    .                 
0017 REDUCTION 65105412    .                 
0018 TUYAU SOUPAPE SURETE 65105394    .                 
0019 TUBE SORTIE D’EAU 65105396    .                 
0020 GROUPE DE SECURITE 995901      .                 
0021 SYPHON 1” 65105284    .                 
0024 VASE D’EXPANSION 4L 998122      .                 
0026 BOUCHON 1/2” F 570571      .                 
0027 FERMETURE FEMELLE 574250      .                 
0028 FERMETURE MALE 574249      .                 
0029 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/4 573520      .                 
0031 JOINT 1/4 569390      .                 
0032 CONTRE ECROU BRONZE 1/2 569794      .                 
0033 RACCORD G 1/2 65100751    .                 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
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0001 FLANGED COIL BOILER 65103763    .                 
0002 INSULATION 65103764    .                 
0003 SCREW (M4X8) 65101431    .                 
0004 CONTACT NTC PROBE 990405      .                 
0005 SUPPORT 65103780    .                 
0006 DRAIN COCK (CYLINDER DISCHARGE) 572917      .                 
0007 GASKET 1/2 573528      .                 
0008 WIRING (PROBE) 65103779    .                 
0009 FOOT (SUPPORT) 572890      .                 
0010 CASE PANEL (SIDE) 65103772    .                 
0011 CASE PANEL (UPPER) 65103761    .                 
0012 CASE PANEL (FRONT) 65106261    .                 
0013 BY-PASS PIPE 65105395    .                 
0014 DISCONNECTING DEVICE 65102382    .                 
0016 PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL) 65105397    .                 
0017 REDUCER 65105412    .                 
0018 PIPE (SAFETY GROUP) 65105394    .                 
0019 OUTLET PIPE 65105396    .                 
0020 VALVE (SAFETY GROUP) 995901      .                 
0021 TRAP 1” 65105284    .                 
0024 EXPANSION VESSEL 4L 998122      .                 
0026 1/2  BRASS CAP 570571      .                 
0027 FAST ATTACHMENT FEMALE SHUT OFF 574250      .                 
0028 FAST ATTACHMENT MALE SHUT OFF 574249      .                 
0029 GASKET 3/4 573520      .                 
0031 GASKET 1/4 569390      .                 
0032 LOCK NUT (BRASS 1/2 ) 569794      .                 
0033 FITTING G 1/2 65100751    .                 
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0915 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/2 573528      .                 
0916 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/4 573520      .                 
0942 HAHN 3/4 65100255    .                 
0943 WARMWASSERAUSTRITTSROHR 65105287    .                 

WARMWASSERAUSTRITTSROHR 65105296    .                 
WARMWASSERAUSTRITTSROHR (KOLONNE) 65105426    .                 

0944 RUCKLAUFROHR 65105286    .                 
RUCKLAUFROHR 65105295    .                 
RUCKLAUFROHR (KOLONNE) 65105425    .                 

0945 SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105285    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105294    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF (KOLONNE) 65105424    .                 

0947 SIPHON 1” 65105284    .                 
0948 GASROHR 65105289    .                 
0949 KONDENSATABLAUFROHR 65105290    .                 
0952 KALTWASSEREINTRITTSROHR 65105288    .                 

KALTWASSEREINTRITTSROHR 65105297    .                 
KALTWASSEREINTRITTSROHR (KOLONNE) 65105427    .                 

0954 SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105314    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105317    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF (KOLONNE + SOLAR) 65105429    .                 

0956 SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105315    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105318    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF KOL.E (TANK - SOLAPANEL) 65105430    .                 

0959 RUCKLAUFROHR 65105316    .                 
SPEICHERVORLAUF 65105319    .                 
RUCKLAUFROHR (KOLON.)(TANK-SOLARPANEL) 65105431    .                 

0960 GASHAHN 3/4 65100257    .                 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0915 JUNTA 1/2 573528      .                 
0916 JUNTA 3/4 573520      .                 
0942 GRIFO 3/4 65100255    .                 
0943 PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET) 65105287    .                 

TUBO SALIDA AGUA CALIENTE DERECHA 65105296    .                 
PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET) (COLUMNA) 65105426    .                 

0944 TUBO RETORNO INSTALACION 65105286    .                 
TUBO RETORNO DERECHA 65105295    .                 
TUBO RETORNO (COLUMNA) 65105425    .                 

0945 TUBO ENVÍO 65105285    .                 
TUBO ENVÍO (DERECHA) 65105294    .                 
TUBO ENVÍO (COLUMNA) 65105424    .                 

0947 SIFÓN 1” 65105284    .                 
0948 GAS PIPE 65105289    .                 
0949 TUBO DE DESCARGA CONDENSACION 65105290    .                 
0952 PIPE (COLD WATER INLET) 65105288    .                 

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA FRIA DERECHA 65105297    .                 
PIPE (COLD WATER INLET) (COLUMNA) 65105427    .                 

0954 TUBO ENVÍO IZQUIERDO 65105314    .                 
TUBO ENVÍO DERECHA PANEL SOLAR 65105317    .                 
TUBO ENVÍO (COLUMNA + SOLAR) 65105429    .                 

0956 TUBO ENVÍO SX (TANQUE-PANEL SOLAR) 65105315    .                 
TUBO ENVÍO DERECHA TANQUE-PANEL SOLAR 65105318    .                 
TUBO ENVÍO COLUMNA (TANQUE-PANEL SOLAR) 65105430    .                 

0959 TUBO RETORNO IZQDO TANQUE-PANEL SOLAR 65105316    .                 
TUBO RETORNO DERECHA TANQUE-PANEL 65105319    .                 
TUBO RETORNO (COLUMNA)TANQUE-PAN. SOL.) 65105431    .                 

0960 GRIFO DEL GAS 3/4 65100257    .                 
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0915 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/2 573528      .                 
0916 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/4 573520      .                 
0942 RUBINETTO 3/4 65100255    .                 
0943 TUBO USCITA ACQUA CALDA SX 65105287    .                 

TUBO USCITA ACQUA CALDA DX 65105296    .                 
TUBO USCITA ACQUA CALDA (COLONNA) 65105426    .                 

0944 TUBO RITORNO SX 65105286    .                 
TUBO RITORNO DX 65105295    .                 
TUBO RITORNO (COLONNA) 65105425    .                 

0945 TUBO MANDATA 65105285    .                 
TUBO MANDATA DX 65105294    .                 
TUBO MANDATA (COLONNA) 65105424    .                 

0947 SIFONE 1” 65105284    .                 
0948 TUBO GAS 65105289    .                 
0949 TUBO SCARICO CONDENSA 65105290    .                 
0952 TUBO ENTRATA ACQUA FREDDA SX 65105288    .                 

TUBO ENTRATA ACQUA FREDDA DX 65105297    .                 
TUBO ENTRATA ACQUA FREDDA (COLONNA) 65105427    .                 

0954 TUBO MANDATA SX (PANNELLO SOLARE) 65105314    .                 
TUBO MANDATA DX PANNELLO SOLARE 65105317    .                 
TUBO MANDATA (COLONNA + SOLARE) 65105429    .                 

0956 TUBO MANDATA SX (TANK-PANEL SOLAR) 65105315    .                 
TUBO MANDATA DX TANK-PANNELLO SOLARE 65105318    .                 
TUBO MAND. COL.NA (TANK-PANELLO SOLARE) 65105430    .                 

0959 TUBO RITORNO SX (TANK-PANNELLO SOLARE) 65105316    .                 
TUBO RITORNO DX TANK-PANNELLO SOLARE 65105319    .                 
TUBO RITORNO COLONNA (TANK-PAN.LO SOL.) 65105431    .                 

0960 RUBINETTO 3/4 GAS 65100257    .                 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0915 JOINT 1/2 573528      .                 
0916 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/4 573520      .                 
0942 ROBINET 3/4 65100255    .                 
0943 TUBE SORTIE EAU CHAUDE (GAUCHE) 65105287    .                 

TUBE SORTIE EAU CHAUDE DROIT 65105296    .                 
TUBE SORTIE EAU CHAUDE (COLONNE) 65105426    .                 

0944 TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE (DROIT) 65105286    .                 
TUBE RETOUR (DROIT) 65105295    .                 
TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE (COLONNE) 65105425    .                 

0945 TUYAU REFOULEMENT 65105285    .                 
TUYAU REFOULEMENT (DROIT) 65105294    .                 
TUYAU REFOULEMENT (COLONNE) 65105424    .                 

0947 SYPHON 1” 65105284    .                 
0948 TUBE GAZ 65105289    .                 
0949 TUYAU DES CONDENSATS 65105290    .                 
0952 TUBE D’ENTREE EAU FROIDE (GAUCHE) 65105288    .                 

TUBE D’ENTREE EAU FROIDE DROIT 65105297    .                 
TUBE D’ENTREE EAU FROIDE (COLONNE) 65105427    .                 

0954 TUYAU REFOULEMENT GAUCHE PANNEAU SOL. 65105314    .                 
TUYAU REF.MENT DROIT PANNEAU SOLAIRE 65105317    .                 
TUYAU REFOULEMENT (COLONNE + SOLAIRE) 65105429    .                 

0956 TUYAU REF.MENT GAUCHE BAL.-P.SOLAIRE 65105315    .                 
TUYAU REF.MENT DROIT BALLON-PAN.SOLAI. 65105318    .                 
TUYAU REF.MENT GAUCHE BAL.-P.SOLAIRE 65105430    .                 

0959 TUBE RETOUR GAUCHE BALLOON-PAN.SOLAIRE 65105316    .                 
TUBE RETOURT DROIT BALLOON-PAN.SOLAIRE 65105319    .                 
TUBE RETOUR COLONNE BALLON-PAN.SOLAIRE 65105431    .                 

0960 ROBINET GAZ 3/4 65100257    .                 
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0915 GASKET 1/2 573528      .                 
0916 GASKET 3/4 573520      .                 
0942 VALVE (3/4 ) 65100255    .                 
0943 PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET/LEFT) 65105287    .                 

PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET R.H.SIDE) 65105296    .                 
PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET) (COLUMN) 65105426    .                 

0944 RETURN PIPE (RIGHT) 65105286    .                 
RETURN PIPE (R.H.SIDE) 65105295    .                 
RETURN PIPE (COLUMN) 65105425    .                 

0945 DELIVERY PIPE 65105285    .                 
DELIVERY PIPE (R.H.SIDE) 65105294    .                 
DELIVERY PIPE (COLUMN) 65105424    .                 

0947 TRAP 1» 65105284    .                 
0948 GAS PIPE 65105289    .                 
0949 DISCHARGE PIPE (CONDENSATE) 65105290    .                 
0952 PIPE (COLD WATER INLET/ LEFT) 65105288    .                 

PIPE (R.H.SIDE COLD WATER INLET) 65105297    .                 
PIPE (COLD WATER INLET) (COLUMN) 65105427    .                 

0954 DELIVERY PIPE (L.H.SIDE SOLAR PANEL) 65105314    .                 
DELIVERY PIPE (R.H.SIDE/SOLAR PANEL) 65105317    .                 
DELIVERY PIPE (COLUMN + SOLAR) 65105429    .                 

0956 DELIVERY PIPE (L.H.SIDE/ TANK-SOLAR PAN. 65105315    .                 
DELIVERY PIPE (R.H.SIDE/TANK-SOLAR PANEL 65105318    .                 
DELIVERY PIPE (L.H.SIDE/TANK-SOLAR PAN.) 65105430    .                 

0959 RETURN PIPE (L.H.SIDE/ TANK-SOLAR PAN.) 65105316    .                 
RETURN PIPE (R.H.SIDE/TANK-SOLAR PANEL 65105319    .                 
RETURN PIPE (L.H.SIDE/ TANK-SOLAR PAN.) 65105431    .                 

0960 GAS VALVE ASSY 3/4 65100257    .                 
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion

In
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es ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion

B
ol

lit
or

i

ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione

E
au
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S
to

ck
ée LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS

EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 

B
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LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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